
Vaccine  clinics  planned
throughout  July  in  New
Bedford, with no appointment
needed
Vaccine clinics are planned through the month of July in New
Bedford, with no appointment needed, some of more than 40
clinics in the city this month.

No  appointment  is  needed  at  the  walk-up  clinics.  All  New
Bedford residents receiving their first dose will receive a
$20 Dunkin’ gift card.

Vaccine clinics are scheduled for the following dates and
locations:

Week of July 4:

• Thursday, July 8: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00 to
8:00 p.m.
• Thursday, July 8: Whaling City Festival, Buttonwood Park,
4:00 to 8:00 p.m.
• Saturday, July 10: Centro Comunitario de Trabajadores, 1532
Acushnet Avenue, 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
• Saturday, July 10: NAACP of Greater New Bedford, 95 Cedar
Street, 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.
• Saturday, July 10: Whaling City Festival, Buttonwood Park,
12:00 Noon to 4:00 p.m.

Week of July 11:

• Sunday, July 11: Fort Taber Park, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
• Sunday, July 11: Brooklawn Park, 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
• Sunday, July 11: Whaling City Festival, Buttonwood Park, 12
Noon to 4:00 p.m.
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• Monday, July 12: New Bedford Regional Airport, 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 p.m.
• Monday, July 12: Andrea McCoy Recreation Center, 181 Hillman
Street, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, July 13: New Bedford Regional Airport, 11:00 a.m.
to 7:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, July 14: New Bedford Regional Airport, 8:00 a.m.
to 4:00 p.m.
• Thursday, July 15: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00
p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
• Friday, July 16: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00 p.m.
to 8:00 p.m.

Week of July 18:

Monday, July 19: Andrea McCoy Recreation Center, 181 Hillman
Street, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Monday, July 19: New Bedford Regional Airport, 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, July 20: New Bedford Regional Airport, 11:00 a.m. to
7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 21: New Bedford Regional Airport, 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 p.m.
Thursday, July 22: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00 p.m.
to 8:00 p.m.
Friday, July 23: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00 p.m.
to 8:00 p.m.

Week of July 25:

• Monday, July 26: Andrea McCoy Recreation Center, 181 Hillman
Street, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, July 27: New Bedford Regional Airport, 11:00 a.m.
to 7:00 p.m.
• Wednesday, July 28: New Bedford Regional Airport, 8:00 a.m.
to 4:00 p.m.
• Thursday, July 29: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00
p.m. to 8:00 p.m.



• Friday, July 30: Market Basket, 122 Sawyer Street, 5:00 p.m.
to 8:00 p.m.

Other walk-up vaccine clinics, with no appointment needed, may
be announced in the coming weeks for other dates in July in
addition to these clinics.


